

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 11583 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
	26 .04. 22	<u>DEV,J</u> W.P.No. 11583 of 2022 Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health takes notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Issue Notice to the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and file proof of service within two weeks. Post after Summer Vacation, 2022, to enable the respondents to file their Counter Affidavits. DEV,J I.A.No. 1 of 2022 The same proceedings impugned in the present Writ Petition are under challenge in W.P.No.8686 of 2022, wherein this Court directed the respondents to maintain <i>status quo</i> in all respects for a period of four weeks by Order dated 04.04.2022. In view of the order passed by this Court, in the present case also, <i>the respondents are directed to</i>	

		<i>maintain status</i> quo in all respects pending further orders. DEV,J Note: Issue CC today. B/o eha	
--	--	---	--